
TSSAA Volleyball Officials' Associations

Association/Name City Email Mobile Work Home

Tri-Cities (A)
Deidre Brown (Assigning Officer) Johnson City  brown62@gmail.com  423-943-6939    423-979-6364 
Kim Ratliff (Assigning Officer)   kratliff21@aol.com  423-367-1881     

Morristown (B)
Kendall Bryant (Assigning Officer) Morristown  kebryant@charter.net  423-736-4832     
Jeff Blanken (Assigning Officer) Morristown  jeff4blanken@aol.com  423-869-6795     

Knoxville (C)
Denise Penzkofer (Assigning Officer) Knoxville  denisepenzkofer@gmail.com  865-661-0103     
Larry Ray (Assigning Officer) Knoxville  lraylarry@yahoo.com  865-323-4395     

Chattanooga (D)
Kellie Bracken (Assigning Officer) Chattanooga  kelbracken@hotmail.com  423-620-3244     
Michele Carman (Assigning Officer) Cleveland  michelecarman@msn.com  731-571-8998  423-478-8821   

Cookeville (E)
Randy Gore (Assigning Officer) Cookeville  gore3@live.com  931-644-9414     
James Lawson (Assigning Officer) Tullahoma  vbrefjameslawson@gmail.com  931-808-6775     

South Central (F)
Brian Love (Assigning Officer) Chapel Hill  briandeblove@yahoo.com  931-224-9366    931-364-7091 
Ed Adamowicz (Assigning Officer) Rockvale  edjulboat1@aol.com  615-631-2356     

SouthWest (G)
Robert Brewer (Assigning Officer) Etheridge  robert.brewer@hotmail.com  931-224-0990     
Diane Mann (Assigning Officer) Brentwood  hidi@comcast.net  615-429-6686     

Middle Tennessee (H)
Antonia (Toni) Woods (Assigning Officer) Nashville  toniw29@msn.com  615-579-5825     
Daina Chalfant (Assigning Officer) Nashville  dianachalfant@yahoo.com  615-568-5228     

Midwest (I)
Ken Cato (Assigning Officer) Dickson  dicksonupm100@bellsouth.net  615-305-5058     
Glen Kilgore (Assigning Officer) Dickson  gkvols@comcast.net  615-714-9854     

West Tennessee (J)
Brandon Pipkin (Assigning Officer) Henderson  prov1pip@gmail.com  731-608-1495    731-989-2135 

901 Memphis (K)
Mickey Pitts (Assigning Officer) Cordova  mpitts@stmarysschool.org  901-268-4228     
Janet Daleke (Assigning Officer) Cordova  jmdaleke@yahoo.com  901-619-4282     
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